	 Datenblatt
Switchboard panel mounting
Standard fault annunciator
SM-SSM-DB-UK-00301
.1
1.
20
15

 ��Terminal assignment
	 ��Dimensional drawing
	 ��Ordering code
	 Contact
Elektra Elektronik GmbH & Co Störcontroller KG | Hummelbühl 7-7/1 | 71522 Backnang | Germany
Tel. +49 (0) 7191.182-0 | Fax. +49 (0) 7191.182-200 | info@ees-online.de | www.ees-online.de
Article-No.	 Type	 Short description and Voltage ranges *2,3
55SSM08C111	 SSM08C1-24	 8 RI; USup = 24 V; USig = 24 V
55SSM08C153	 SSM08C1-60	 8 RI; USup = 48-220 V; USig = 48-60 V
55SSM08C154	 SSM08C1-110	 8 RI; USup = 48-220 V; USig = 110 V
55SSM08C15H	 SSM08C1-125      	8 RI; USup = 48-220 V; USig = 125 V
55SSM08C155	 SSM08C1-220      	8 RI; USup = 48-220 V; USig = 220 V
55SSM16C111	 SSM16C1-24	 16 RI; USup = 24 V; USig = 24 V
55SSM16C153	 SSM16C1-60        	16 RI; USup = 48-220 V; USig = 48-60 V
55SSM16C154	 SSM16C1-110      	16 RI; USup = 48-220 V; USig = 110 V
55SSM16C15H	 SSM16C1-125      	16 RI; USup = 48-220 V; USig = 125 V
55SSM16C155	 SSM16C1-220      	16 RI; USup = 48-220 V; USig = 220 V
55LSM88C111	 LSM8/8C1-24	 8 RI and 8 OI; USup = 24 V; USig = 24 V
55LSM88C153	 LSM8/8C1-60       	8 RI and 8 OI; USup = 48-220 V; USig = 48-60 V
55LSM88C154	 LSM8/8C1-110     	8 RI and 8 OI; USup = 48-220 V; USig = 110 V
55LSM88C15H	 LSM8/8C1-125     	8 RI and 8 OI; USup = 48-220 V; USig = 125 V
55LSM88C155	 LSM8/8C1-220     	8 RI and 8 OI; USup = 48-220 V; USig = 220 V
*2 The specifid voltage ranges are valid both for AC and DC.
*3  RI = Reporting Inputs for faults, OI = Operating Inputs for status
    indication.
* At the SSM08C1 and SSM08A
  the terminal X3 is missing Dimensions in mm
SSM-16R
View exemplary for SSM-C
Terminal assignment on rear device-specific
Article-No.	 Type	 Short description and Voltage ranges
59SSM08A0F5 	 SSM08A 	 8 RI; USup = 110V DC; USig = 110V DC
59SSM08A0J7 	 SSM08A 	 8 RI; USup = 220V DC; USig = 220V DC
59SSM08A0U7 	 SSM08A 	 8 RI; USup = 230 V AC; USig = 230 V AC
59SSM16A0F5 	 SSM16A 	 16 RI; USup = 110V DC; USig = 110V DC
59SSM16A0U7 	 SSM16A 	 16 RI; USup = 230 V AC; USig = 230 V AC
59SSM16R0D3 	 SSM16-R 	 16 RI; USup = 48V DC; USig = 48V DC
59SSM16R0F5 	 SSM16-R 	 16 RI; USup = 110V DC; USig = 110V DC
59SSM16R0H5 	 SSM16-R 	 16 RI; USup = 125V DC; USig = 125V AC/DC
59SSM16R0J7 	 SSM16-R 	 16 RI; USup = 220V DC; USig = 220V AC/DC
55SSM16RMEN  	 RM-Module 	 16 Relays; USup = 48-110 V DC; NO
55SSM16RMJN  	 RM-Module 	 16 Relays; USup = 125-220 V DC; NO
Subject to change without prior notice
RM16
Relays module RM16